NOTICE OF MODIFICATION ORDER

WILDLIFE AND COUNTRYSIDE ACT 1981, SECTION 53

THE NOTTINGHAMSHIRE (AREA 7) DEFINITIVE MAP AND STATEMENT

THE NOTTINGHAMSHIRE COUNTY COUNCIL (KINGS CLIPSTONE FOOTPATH NO.11 AND CLIPSTONE FOOTPATH NO.24) MODIFICATION ORDER (2021)

The above Order made on the 14th of May 2021 under Section 53 of the Wildlife and Countryside Act 1981, if confirmed as made, will modify the definitive map and statement for the above Area by adding the footpath commencing from grid reference SK 5919 6466, at the junction with King's Clipstone Bridleway No.4, then proceeding for a distance of approximately 786 metres in a south-easterly then south-south-easterly direction to a point SK 5962 6404, at the junction with Cavendish Way, Clipstone, as shown on the order map.

A copy of the order, the order map and the Statement of Reasons may be seen by prior appointment with the Countryside Access Team at the address below between the hours of 9.00 am and 4.30 pm Mondays to Fridays inclusive, and also during normal opening hours at Clipstone Library, First Avenue, Clipstone, Mansfield, Notts NG21 9DA until the 7th of July 2021. A copy of the order documents can also be supplied upon request by email (countryside.access@nottscc.gov.uk).

Any representations about or objections to the Order must be received by the Countryside Access Team at the address given below not later than 7th of July 2021. Please state the grounds on which they are made.

If no such representations or objections are duly made to the Order, or any part of it, or if any so made are withdrawn, the Nottinghamshire County Council, instead of submitting the Order to the Secretary of State (or part of it if the Authority has by notice to the Secretary of State so elected under Paragraph 5 of Schedule 15 to the Wildlife & Countryside Act 1981) may itself confirm the Order (or that part of the Order) as an unopposed Order. If the Order is submitted to the Secretary of State for the Environment, (in whole or in part), any representations or objections which have been duly made and not withdrawn will be sent with it.

26th May 2021

Countryside Access Team
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall
West Bridgford
Nottingham
NG2 7QP

Corporate Director - Place
Nottinghamshire County Council
County Hall
West Bridgford
Nottingham
NG2 7QP